
OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY

Proposed Test Year 2024 Operating Revenue Detailed Comparison - by Rate Schedule and Billing Units

Units Summer Winter Annual Summer Winter Summer Winter

1 Residential
2 9.01 Residential Service (Rate 101)
3 Base Revenue
4 Customer Charge Bills 106,842 10.00$         10.00$  15.00$               15.00$  1,068,838.73$  1,603,258.10$  
5 Facilities Charge Bills 106,842 3.50$  3.50$  374,266.84$  
6 Seasonal Fixed Charge Bills 91 40.00$         40.00$  3,640.00$  
7 Energy kWh 27,775,999           61,815,110        89,591,109          0.08$           0.06$  0.095070$        0.095070$            6,370,659.23$  9,130,499.91$  
8 Base Revenue: 7,443,137.96$  11,108,024.85$  
9

10 WAPA, A/C, W/H, & Tailwinds
11 Water Heating Control Credit 14.01 Bills 1,924 (8.00)$          (8.00)$  (8.00)$               (8.00)$  (15,388.74)$  (15,388.74)$  
12 Air Conditioning Control Rider 14.08 Bills 738 (8.25)$          (6.75)$               (6,084.74)$  (7,467.64)$  
13 TailWinds Program 14.09 242 3.84$           3.84$  3.84$  3.84$  929.28$  929.28$  
14 WAPA, A/C, W/H, & Tailwinds: (20,544.20)$  (21,927.10)$  
15
16 Rider Revenue
17 Energy Adjustment Rider kWh 1,969,022.77$  2,195,948.68$  
18 Energy Efficiency Plan kWh 120,450.61$  124,590.56$  
19 Transmission Cost Recovery Rider kWh 568,817.92$  138,868.95$  
20 Phase-In Rider % 748,742.67$  (1,141,989.53)$  
21 Rider Revenue: 3,407,033.98$  1,317,418.67$  
22
23 9.02 Residential Demand Control (Rate 241)
24 Customer Charge Bills 4,327 15.00$         15.00$  15.00$               15.00$  64,903.04$  64,903.04$  
25 Facilities Charge Bills 4,327 7.00$  7.00$  30,288.09$  
26 Energy - All kWh kWh 1,577,171 5,543,573           7,120,744            0.04$           0.04$  0.08$  0.08$  290,050.82$  603,313.84$  
27 All kW, ratcheted -Proposed kW 911 911 1,822 8.00$           8.00$  5.00$  5.00$  14,905.22$  9,315.76$  

All kW, ratcheted - Present kW 13,235 6,142 155,349.80$  
28 Base Revenue: 525,208.88$  707,820.73$  
29
30 WAPA, A/C, W/H, & Tailwinds
31 Water Heating Control Credit 14.01 Bills (8.00)$          (8.00)$  (8.00)$               (8.00)$  
32 Air Conditioning Control Rider 14.08 Bills 32 (8.25)$          (6.75)$               (265.02)$  (325.25)$  
33 TailWinds Program 14.09 20 3.84$           3.84$  3.84$  3.84$  76.80$  76.80$  
34 WAPA, A/C, W/H, & Tailwinds: (188.22)$  (248.45)$  
35
36 Rider Revenue
37 Energy Adjustment Rider kWh 125,682.30$  140,166.94$  
38 Energy Efficiency Plan kWh 7,688.34$  7,952.59$  
39 Transmission Cost Recovery Rider kWh 36,307.53$  8,863.98$  
40 Phase-In Rider % 47,792.09$  (72,892.95)$  
41 Rider Revenue: 217,470.25$  84,090.55$  
42
43 Class Revenue
44 Base Revenue 7,968,346.84$  11,815,845.58$  3,847,499$  
45 WAPA, A/C, W/H, & Tailwinds (20,732.42)$  (22,175.55)$  (1,443)$  
46 Rider Revenue 3,624,504.23$  1,401,509.22$  (2,222,995)$  
47 Total Class Revenue 29,353,170           67,358,683        96,711,853          11,572,118.65$              13,195,179.25$  1,623,061$  14.03%
48
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